P-TCO-N Series - Polymeric Thermal Cutoff Device
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)
     and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Electrical Characteristics

Represents total content. Layout may vary.
3500 pcs. per reel
How to Order
 P-TCO - N 350 / 12 - 2
Polymeric
Thermal Cutoff
Device
N = 1206 footprint
Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 350 - 450 (3.50 Amps - 4.50 Amps)
Maximum Voltage, Vmax
 12 = 12 Volts
Packaging
 -2 =  Tape and Reel
Packaged per EIA 481
PART IDENTIFICATION:
P-TCO-N350/12 = S12
P-TCO-N400/12 = U12
P-TCO-N450/12 = X12
MANUFACTURING DATE CODE IS
LOCATED ON PACKING LABEL.
S12
Model
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min. Max.
P-TCO-N350/12
3.00
(0.118)
3.50
(0.138)
1.40
(0.055)
1.80
(0.071)
0.60
(0.024)
1.10
(0.043)
0.25
(0.010)
0.05
(0.002)
0.45
(0.018)P-TCO-N400/12
P-TCO-N450/12
Packaging Quantity
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer
P-TCO-N SERIES, REV. A, 02/19
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
P-TCO-N Series - Polymeric Thermal Cutoff Device
Solder Reflow Recommendations
Packaging Specifications
Notes:
• P-TCO-N models cannot be wave soldered or hand soldered.
Please contact Bourns for soldering recommendations.
• All temperatures refer to topside of the package, measured on the